
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0467 Name: FM - Lease of various PD vehicles

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/29/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2019 5/14/2019

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to amend Contract No. 33860 with
Enterprise FM Trust, dba Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., of St. Louis, MO, for leasing vehicles for
various Police operations, to extend the contract for an additional 12-month period, in the amount by
$111,886, with a 10 percent contingency of $11,189, for an annual amount not to exceed $123,075,
for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $743,075, including taxes and fees.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051419-C-8sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council5/14/2019 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

